
Proposed preparatory schedule (sent in email 11 August 2020)

	•        11 August 2020 (Tuesday) = Call for Fact Sheets for possible US contributions to WP1A distributed 

	•        21 August 2020 (Friday) = Fact Sheets due 

	•        25 August 2020 (Tuesday) = 1st meeting of WP1A/SG1 US prep process (9:30 am eastern)

	•        18 September 2020 (Friday) = First drafts due

	•        22 September 2020 (Tuesday) = 2nd meeting of WP1A/SG1 US prep process (9:30 am eastern) 

	•        14 October 2020 (Wednesday) = Final drafts due

	•        19 October (Monday)= 3rd and final meeting of WP1A/SG1 US prep process (9:30 am eastern)

	•        19 October (Monday) = Final National Committee review versions due by 5 pm Eastern

	•        20 October (Tuesday) = Documents enter National Committee review

	•        3 November (Tuesday) = Close of National Committee review (with gap before ITU deadline to allow for any reconciliation required)

	•        17 November 2020 (Tuesday) = Deadline for contributions to the ITU 

	•        24 November – 2 December 2020 (Tuesday - Wednesday) = Working Party 1A meeting

	•        •       3 December 2020 (Thursday) = Study Group 1 meeting



